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MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

(SPONSORED BY: CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

MRIDS established a Dental Education Unit [DEU] in the year 2018 to achieve excellence 

in dental education through provision of resources and training of faculty. 

OBJECTIVES: 

To conduct regular faculty development programs 

To implement training methodologies other than traditional ones 

1. Black board teaching 

11. Small group teaching with problem-based learning 

iii. Flipped class room 

To focus on assessments other than traditional ones 

i. OSCE 

11. Short essay questions 

iii. Very short answer questions 

1v. Mini clinical examination exercise 

v. Direct observation of procedural skills 

v1. 360 degree evaluation 

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

To follow outcome-based education 

Provide training for out of the curriculum topics 

Training in new trends and technologies for staff and students 

Conduct regular CDE programs 

Providing information and access to e-leaming resources like pod casts and video lectures 

Establishment of skill labs and training in simulation in all departments of dentistry 

Training students to develop and maintain a portfolio 

Principal / Dean 
Principal / Dean 

Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences 

Sur,1ey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 6999 1107 

Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: VNvW.mrids.org 
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MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

{SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

COMPOSITION OF DENT AL EDUCATION UNIT 
2023-24 

The committee has been reconstituted on 20-9-2023 with the following members 

S.No Name of the Faculty Designation of the faculty Role in the Contact No. & 
Committee E-Mail Id 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Dr.K V.Ramana Principal / Dean 7702962222 
Reddy Chairman dean@mrids.edu.in 

Reader, 9849484048 

Dr.K.Apoorva Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Coordinator apoorva.kommula23 84 
Endodontics (a}gmail.com 

Reader, 9490475509 
Dr.Savitri D Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Convenor drsavitriendo@gmail.c 

Endodontics om 

Dr.C.Srikanth Professor & HOD, Member 9676911101 
Dept. Periodontics perio(a}mrids.edu.in 

Dr. RamaKrishna Professor & HOD, 9849512414 
Ravi Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Member cons@mrids.edu.in Endodontics 
Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Professor & HOD, Member 9966225888 
Reddy Dept. Prosthodontics pros@mrids.edu.in 
Dr.A.Lakshmi Professor & HOD, 

Member 
8309805115 

Prasanna Dept. Orthodontics ortho@mrids.edu.in 
Professor & HOD, Dept. Public 7302801400 

Dr.Parappa Sajjan Health Dentistry Member drsajjan l2@gmail.com 

Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral 
Member 

9849409070 
Reddy Pathology drekkr@mrids.edu.in 

Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar Professor & HOD, Member 9014485370 
Dept. Pedodontics pedo@mrids.edu.in 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha Professor & HOD, Member 9866605213 
Dept. Oral Medicine omr@mrids.edu.in 

Dr.C.N.Srinivas Professor & HOD, Member 9849356046 
Dept. Oral Surgery omfs@mrids.edu.in 

Principal / Dean 
Reddy Institute of Dental Srro"""~ 

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 6999 1107 

Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.edu.in 
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MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

(SPONSORED BY • CHAN DRAM MA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

2022-23 

The committee has been reconstituted on 3-4-2023 with the following members 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Name of the Faculty Designation of the faculty Role in the Contact No. & 
Committee E-Mail Id 

Dr.K.V.Ramana Principal / Dean 
7702962222 

Reddy Chairman dean@mrids.edu.in 

Professor & HOD, 9849512414 Dr. RamaKrishna Dept. Conservative Dentistry Coordinator cons@mrids.edu.in Ravi & Endodontics 

Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Professor & HOD, Convenor 
9966225888 

Reddy Dept. Prosthodontics pros@mrids.edu.in 

Dr.C.Srikanth Professor & HOD, 9676911101 
Dept. Periodontics Member perio@.mrids.edu.in 

Dr.A.Lakshmi Professor & HOD, 8309805115 
Prasanna Dept. Orthodontics Member ortho@mrids.edu.in 

Professor & HOD, 7302801400 
Dr.Parappa Sajjan Dept. Public Health Dentistry Member drsajjan l 2@gmail.com 

Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Professor & HOD, 9849409070 

Reddy Dept. Oral Pathology Member drekkr@mrids.edu.in 

Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar 
Professor & HOD, Member 9014485370 
Dept. Pedodontics pedo@.mrids.edu.in 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha 
Professor & HOD, Member 9866605213 

Dept. Oral Medicine omr@mrids.edu.in 

Professor & HOD, Member 
9849356046 

Dr.C.N.Srinivas Dept. Oral Surgery omfs@mrids.edu.in 

Pri~ 

Principal / Dean 
Malla Reddy Institute of Dental SciP.n~P~ 

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 6999 1107 

Email: rrrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.edu.in 
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IvlALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

{SPONSORED BY : OfANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

2022-23 
The committee has been reconstituted on 22-8-2022 with the following members 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Name of the Faculty 

Dr. B.Chittaranjan 

Dr. RamaKrishna 
Ravi 

Dr.P.Laxman Rao 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha 

Dr.C.N .Srinivas 

Dr.C.Srikanth 

Dr.A.Lakshmi 
Prasanna 

Dr.Parappa Sajjan 

Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran 
Reddy 

Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar 

Designation of the faculty 

Principal / Dean 
-

Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Conservative 

Dentistry & Endodontics 
Professor & HOD, 

Dept. Prosthodontics 
Professor & HOD, 

Dept. Oral Medicine 
Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Oral Surgery 
Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Periodontics 
Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Orthodontics 
Professor & HOD, 

Dept. Public Health 
Dentistry 

Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Oral Pathology 

Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Pedodontics 

-=-~ 

Role in the 
Committee 
Chairman 

Coordinator 

u>~ 
0.- \ 

!1 ~JI 
f 

Convenor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Contact No. & 
E-Mail Id 

8008140536 
dean@mrids.edu.in 

9849512414 
cons@mrids.edu.in 

9848920833 
pros@mrids.edu.in 

9866605213 
omr~mrids.edu.in 

9849356046 
omfs@mrids.edu.in 

9676911101 
perio@mrids.edu.in 

8309805115 
ortho@mrids.edu.in 

7302801400 
drsajjan l 2@gmail.com 

9849409070 
drekkr@mrids.edu.in 

9014485370 
pedo@mrids.edu.in 

Principal/ Dean 

Principal/ Dean 
Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sclenc~s 

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone: 040- 6999 1107 

Email: rrvids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.edu.in 



MR@DS 
~IALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

(SPONSORED BY: CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to KaloJ1 Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

2020-22 
The committee has been reconstituted on 17-12-2020 with the following members 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Name of the Faculty Designation of the 
faculty 

Dr. B.Chittaranjan Principal / Dean 

Professor & HOD, 
Dr. Rama.Krishna Dept. Conservative 
Ravi Dentistry & Endodontics 

Professor, 

Dr.S.Chetan Kumar Dept. Orthodontics 

Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Professor & HOD, 

Reddy Dept. Prosthodontics 

Dr.A.Lakshmi Professor & HOD, Dept. 
Prasanna Orthodontics 

Dr.C.N.Srinivas Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Oral Surgery 

Dr.C.Srikanth Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Periodontics 

Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Professor & HOD, 
Reddy Dept. Oral Pathology 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha 
Professor & HOD, Dept. 

Oral Medicine 
Professor & HOD, 

Dr.Parappa Sajjan Dept. Public Health Dentistry 

Professor & HOD, 
Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar Dept.Pedodontics 

Role in the 
Committee 

Chairman 

Coordinator 

Convenor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Contact No. & 
E-Mail Id 

8008140536 
dean@mrids.edu.in 

9849512414 
cons@mrids.edu. in 

9912879113 
drchetan@gmail.com 

9966225888 
pros@mrids.edu.in 

8309805115 
ortho@mrids.edu.in 

9849356046 
omfs@mrids.edu.in 

9440059332 
perio(a).,mrids.edu.in 

9849409070 
drekkr@mrids.edu.in 

9866605213 
omr@mrids.edu.in 

7302801400 
drsajjan 12@gmail.com 

9014485370 
pedo@mrids.edu.in 

Principal / Dean 
Principal/ Dean 

Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciencet 

No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 6999 1107 

Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org 
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MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 

(SPONSORED BY; CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY} 

Affiliated to KaloJ1 Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi. 

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

2019-20 

The committee has been reconstituted on 20-8-2019 with the following members 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Name of the Faculty Designation of thefaculty 

Dr. B.Chittaranjan Principal / Dean 

Professor & HOD, 
Dr. RamaKrishna Dept. Conservative Dentistry & 
Ravi Endodontics 

Dr.S.Chetan Kumar Professor, 
Dept. Orthodontics 

Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Professor & HOD, 
Reddv Dept. Prosthodontics 

Dr.A.Lakshmi Professor & HOD, 
Prasanna Dept. Orthodontics 

Dr.C.N.Srinivas Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Oral Surgery 

Dr.C.Srikanth Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Periodontics 

Dr.G.Sudhir 
Professor & HOD, 

Dept. Oral Pathology 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha 
Reader, 

Dept. Oral Medicine 

Dr.Parappa Sajjan Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Public Health Dentistry 

Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar Reader, 
Dept.Pedodontics 

Role in the 
Committee 

Chainnan 

Coordinator 

Convenor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Contact No. & E-
Mail Id 

8008140536 
dean(@,mrids.edu.in 

9849512414 
cons@mrids.edu.in 

9912879113 
drchetan@gmail.com 

9966225888 
pros@mrids.edu.in 

8309805115 
ortho@rnrids.edu.in 

9849356046 
omfs@mrids.edu. in 

9440059332 
periofa?mrids.edu. in 

9949099640 
ora1Qath@mrids.edu.in 

9866605213 
omr(@,mrids.edu.in 

7302801400 
drsajjan12@gmail.com 

9014485370 
pedo@mrids.edu.in 

Jd-
Principal / Dean 

Principal / Dean 
Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sclences 

Sur,ey No. 138. Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone: 040- 6999 1107 

Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org 
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MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 
(SPONSORED BY: CHANDRAMMA EOUCATJONAL SOCIETY) 

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal ,Telangana 
Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi_ 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

06-06-2018 
COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT 

2018-19 

Name of the Faculty Designation of thef acuity 

Dr. B.Chittaranjan Principal / Dean 

Dr. RamaKrishna Professor & HOD, 

Ravi Dept. Conservative Dentistry 
& Endodontics 

Dr. P .Satheesh Simha Professor & HOD, 
Reddy Dept. Prosthodontics 

Dr.A.Lakshmi Professor & HOD, Dept. 
Prasanna Orthodontics 

Professor & HOD, Dr.C.N.Srinivas Dept. Oral Surgery 

Dr.K.Padmavathi Professor & HOD, 
Dept. Periodontics 
Professor & HOD, 

Dr.G.Sudhir Dept. Oral Pathology 
Reader, 

Dr.Ch.Lalitha Dept. Oral Medicine 

Reader, Dr.Parappa Sajjan Dept. Public Health Dentistry 
Reader, 

Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar Dept.Pedodontics 

Role in the 
Committee 

Chairman 

Coordinator 

Convenor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Contact No. & 
E-Mail Id 

8008140536 
dean@mrids.edu. in 

9849512414 
cons@mrids.edu.in 

9966225888 
pros@mrids.edu.in 

8309805115 
ortho@mrids.edu.in 

9849356046 
omfs@mrids.edu.in 

9440059332 
oerio~mrids.edu.in 

9949099640 
oral12ath@mrids.edu. in 

9866605213 
omr@mrids.edu.in 

7302801400 
drsajjanl2@gmail.com 

9014485370 
pedo@mrids.edu.in 

Principal / Dean 
Principal / Dean 

Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences 

Sur,ey No. 138. Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram ·x· Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, 
Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 699-9 1107 

Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org 
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