

(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

MRIDS established a Dental Education Unit [DEU] in the year 2018 to achieve excellence in dental education through provision of resources and training of faculty.

OBJECTIVES:

- To conduct regular faculty development programs
- > To implement training methodologies other than traditional ones
 - i. Black board teaching
 - ii. Small group teaching with problem-based learning
 - iii. Flipped class room
- > To focus on assessments other than traditional ones
 - i. OSCE
 - ii. Short essay questions
 - iii. Very short answer questions
 - iv. Mini clinical examination exercise
 - v. Direct observation of procedural skills
 - vi. 360 degree evaluation

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

- > To follow outcome-based education
- Provide training for out of the curriculum topics
- > Training in new trends and technologies for staff and students
- Conduct regular CDE programs
- > Providing information and access to e-learning resources like pod casts and video lectures
- > Establishment of skill labs and training in simulation in all departments of dentistry
- > Training students to develop and maintain a portfolio



Principal / Dean Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 - 6999 1107 Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

2023-24

The committee has been reconstituted on 20-9-2023 with the following members

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of the faculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E-Mail Id
1.	Dr.K.V.Ramana Reddy	Principal / Dean	Chairman	7702962222 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr.K.Apoorva	Reader, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849484048 apoorva.kommula2384 @gmail.com
3.	Dr.Savitri D	Reader, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Convenor	9490475509 drsavitriendo@gmail.c om
4.	Dr.C.Srikanth	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9676911101 perio@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Member	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Member	9966225888 pros@mrids.edu.in
7.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Professor & HOD, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
9.	Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9849409070 drekkr@mrids.edu.in
10.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Professor & HOD, Dept. Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in
11.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
12.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in



Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 – 6999 1107 Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.edu.in



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

<u>2022-23</u>

The committee has been reconstituted on 3-4-2023 with the following members

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of the faculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E-Mail Id
1.	Dr.K.V.Ramana Reddy	Principal / Dean	Chairman	7702962222 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
3.	Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Convenor	9966225888 pros@mrids.edu.in
4.	Dr.C.Srikanth	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9676911101 perio@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Professor & HOD, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
7.	Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9849409070 drekkr@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Professor & HOD, Dept. Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in
9.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
10.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in



Principal / Dean

Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

<u>2022-23</u>

The committee has been reconstituted on 22-8-2022 with the following members

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of the faculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E-Mail Id
1.	Dr. B.Chittaranjan	Principal / Dean	Chairman	8008140536 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
3.	Dr.P.Laxman Rao	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Convenor	9848920833 pros@mrids.edu.in
4.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr.C.Srikanth	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9676911101 perio@mrids.edu.in
7.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Professor & HOD, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
9.	Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9849409070 drekkr@mrids.edu.in
10.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Professor & HOD, Dept. Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in



pro

Principal / Dean

Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

<u>2020-22</u>

The committee has been reconstituted on 17-12-2020 with the following members

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of the faculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E-Mail Id
1.	Dr. B.Chittaranjan	Principal / Dean	Chairman	8008140536 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
3.	Dr.S.Chetan Kumar	Professor, Dept. Orthodontics	Convenor	9912879113 drchetan@gmail.com
4.	Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Member	9966225888 pros@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in
7.	Dr.C.Srikanth	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9440059332 perio@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.E.Kranthi Kiran Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9849409070 drekkr@mrids.edu.in
9.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
10.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Professor & HOD, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
11.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Professor & HOD, Dept.Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in



Principal / Dean Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 – 6999 1107 Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

<u>2019-20</u>

The committee has been reconstituted on 20-8-2019 with the following members

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of thefaculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E- Mail Id
1.	Dr. B.Chittaranjan	Principal / Dean	Chairman	8008140536 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
3.	Dr.S.Chetan Kumar	Professor, Dept. Orthodontics	Convenor	9912879113 drchetan@gmail.com
4.	Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Member	9966225888 pros@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in
7.	Dr.C.Srikanth	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9440059332 perio@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.G.Sudhir	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9949099640 oralpath@mrids.edu.in
9.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Reader, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
10.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Professor & HOD, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
11.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Reader, Dept.Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in



Principal / Dean Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences

Survey No. 138, Malla Reddy Health City, Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Phone : 040 – 6999 1107 Email: mrids.2012@gmail.com Website: www.mrids.org



(SPONSORED BY : CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Science, Warangal, Telangana Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi.

06-06-2018

COMPOSITION OF DENTAL EDUCATION UNIT

<u>2018-19</u>

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation of thefaculty	Role in the Committee	Contact No. & E-Mail Id
1.	Dr. B.Chittaranjan	Principal / Dean	Chairman	8008140536 dean@mrids.edu.in
2.	Dr. RamaKrishna Ravi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	Coordinator	9849512414 cons@mrids.edu.in
3.	Dr. P.Satheesh Simha Reddy	Professor & HOD, Dept. Prosthodontics	Convenor	9966225888 pros@mrids.edu.in
4.	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Professor & HOD, Dept. Orthodontics	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
5.	Dr.C.N.Srinivas	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Surgery	Member	9849356046 omfs@mrids.edu.in
6.	Dr.K.Padmavathi	Professor & HOD, Dept. Periodontics	Member	9440059332 perio@mrids.edu.in
7.	Dr.G.Sudhir	Professor & HOD, Dept. Oral Pathology	Member	9949099640 oralpath@mrids.edu.in
8.	Dr.Ch.Lalitha	Reader, Dept. Oral Medicine	Member	9866605213 omr@mrids.edu.in
9.	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Reader, Dept. Public Health Dentistry	Member	7302801400 drsajjan12@gmail.com
10.	Dr.R.Rajesh Kumar	Reader, Dept.Pedodontics	Member	9014485370 pedo@mrids.edu.in



Principal / Dean Principal / Dean Malla Reddy Institute of Dental Sciences